## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: INVESTIGTION INTO THE TREATMENT :

OF STORAGE AS AN ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION : DOCKET NO. 5000

SYSTEM RESOURCE :

## INVITATION TO STAFF-LED STAKEHOLDER MEETING

The Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission (PUC) staff will conduct a storage stakeholder workshop on **Tuesday, September 12, 2023.** The workshop is part of a series of meetings convened by the PUC to inform its report to the General Assembly regarding energy storage resources. The focus of this meeting will be to review the Draft Report issued by the Commission on July 10, 2023<sup>1</sup> and respond to stakeholder comments.

The workshop will run from 9:30 - 11 AM. The workshop will be convened in Hearing Room A of the Public Utilities Commission office building, located at 89 Jefferson Blvd. in Warwick, RI. The workshop will be open to the public and will be conducted in-person, with an option for remote participation. Remote stakeholders can participate in the workshop using the following Zoom link: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82979520782">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82979520782</a>

At this workshop, PUC staff will present a brief summary of the Draft Report to the Rhode Island Senate in Response to Senate Resolution 416. After the summary presentation, staff will address the public comments it received from stakeholders on the Draft Report through an open discussion format. At the conclusion of the workshop, staff will outline its next-steps for preparing and submitting the Final Report to the Senate.

Please direct any questions to Emma Rodvien at Emma.Rodvien@puc.ri.gov

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Draft Report is available on the Docket No. 5000 webpage at: <a href="https://ripuc.ri.gov/sites/g/files/xkgbur841/files/2023-07/RIPUC\_Storage\_Report-Draft\_for\_Public\_Comment\_0.pdf">https://ripuc.ri.gov/sites/g/files/xkgbur841/files/2023-07/RIPUC\_Storage\_Report-Draft\_for\_Public\_Comment\_0.pdf</a>